Belle
Bistro

02 6554 6577

Garlic or Herb Bread $4.50 with cheese add $1.50
Bruschetta $8.50
Seafood

Salt & Pepper Squid (sml) $16.00 (Ige) $24.00
Garlic Prawns - creamy sauce or olive oil (sml) $18.00 (Ige) $26.00
Chilli Prawns (sml) $18.00 (Ige) $26.00
Greek Prawns - on rice with fetta, chilli & leeks in napolitana sauce

(sml) $19.00 (Ige) $28.00
Prawn Cutlets (sml) $18.00 (Ige) $26.00
Oysters - natural (%2) $15.00 (doz) $25.00
Oysters - Kilpatrick or Mornay (%) $18.00 (doz) $28.00

Pasta - choice of spaghetti, fettuccine or penne

Bolognese $20.00
Matrigiana - bacon, onion & chilli in napolitana sauce $20.00
Boscaiola - bacon, mushroom & shallots in cream sauce $20.00
Carbonara - bacon, onion & egg in cream sauce $20.00
Vegetarian - roasted capsicum, eggplant & onion in napolitana sauce
$20.00

Siciliana - king prawns, squid, mussels & fish with garlic & chilli finished in
your choice of:
Cream, olive oil or napolitana $28.00

Pizza
Garlic and Cheese
Hawaiian
Margarita $14.00
Pepperoni
Chicken and Bacon
Meatlovers
Supreme
Vegetarian

$10.00
$15.00

$15.00
$18.00
$18.00
$18.00
$15.00

Mai | with chips & salad .

Chicken Schnitzel
Veal Schnitzel
Barramundi Fillet
Salmon - with lemon cream sauce
300g Rump steak
Chicken Avocado
Chicken Dianne
Mafiosa
Saltimbocca
Scaloppini

Lusso

Barnebao

Veal Medallions
Pescara

Sauces
Gravy

$20.00
$25.00
$24.00
$24.00
$24.00
$26.00
$24.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$29.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00

$2.00

Pepper, Mushroom, Dianne or Creamy Garlic

Toppers
Mexicana-salsa, cheese & sour cream
Parmigiana- napolitana sauce & cheese
Hawaiian - ham, pineapple & cheese
Bolognese-ham, cheese & bolognese sauce
Creamy Garlic Prawns
Seafood Medley

$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$8.00
$8.00

$3.00

Burgers $15.00 each served with chips
Grilled Chicken - grilled chicken with lettuce, tomato, sweet chilli &
sour cream
Simply Southern- southern chicken fillet with lettuce and mayo
Hawaiian- grilled chicken with bacon, pineapple, coleslaw &
cheese
Chicken BLT- chicken schnitzel with bacon, lettuce, tomato &
mayo
Pulled Pork- pulled pork in sweet sticky bbq cola glaze with
coleslaw & cheese
Beef & Cheese- wagyu beef pattie with cheese, onion, tomato
sauce & mustard
Beef & Bacon- wagyu beef pattie with bacon, caramelised onion,
lettuce, tomato & bbqg sauce
Vegie- bubble & squeak pattie with butter mushrooms, lettuce,
tomato & tomato relish
Add avocado $2 extra
Add bacon $2 extra
Add cheese $1.50 extra
Add Beef pattie $5 extra

Salads & Sides
Greek $15.00
Caesar $18.00

with grilled chicken or chicken schnitzel add $5.00
with prawns add $7.00

Wedges with sour cream & sweet chilli $8.00
Bowl of chips sml) $3.00(Ige)$5.00
Sweet Potato Chips $7.00



