



with cheese add \$1.50

Bistro

02 6554 6577

Garlic or Herb Bread \$4.50

 (sml)
 \$19.00
 (lge)
 \$28.00

 Prawn Cutlets
 (sml)
 \$18.00
 (lge)
 \$26.00

 Oysters - natural
 (½)
 \$15.00
 (doz)
 \$25.00

 Oysters - Kilpatrick or Mornay
 (½)
 \$18.00
 (doz)
 \$28.00

Pasta - choice of spaghetti, fettuccine or penne

Matrigiana - bacon, onion & chilli in napolitana sauce \$20.0
Boscaiola - bacon, mushroom & shallots in cream sauce \$20.0
Carbonara - bacon, onion & egg in cream sauce \$20.0
Vegetarian - roasted capsicum, eggplant & onion in napolitana sauce
\$20.0

Siciliana - king prawns, squid, mussels & fish with garlic & chilli finished in your choice of:

Cream, olive oil or napolitana \$28.00

	<u>Pizza</u>	
Garlic and Cheese		\$10.00
Hawaiian		\$15.00
Margarita	\$14.00	
Pepperoni		\$15.00
Chicken and Bacon		\$18.00
Meatlovers		\$18.00
Supreme		\$18.00
Vegetarian		\$15.00

Mains served with chips & salad or vegies

Chicken Schnitzel	\$20.00
Chicken Schinzer	\$20.00
Veal Schnitzel	\$25.00
Barramundi Fillet	\$24.00
Salmon - with lemon cream sauce	\$24.00
300g Rump steak	\$24.00
Chicken Avocado	\$26.00
Chicken Dianne	\$24.00
Mafiosa	\$29.00
Saltimbocca	\$29.00
Scaloppini	\$29.00
Lusso	\$29.00
Barnebao	\$36.00
Veal Medallions	\$36.00
Pescara	\$36.00

Sauces

Gravy	\$2.00	
Pepper, Mushroom, Dianne or Cre	amy Garlic	\$3.00
<u>Toppers</u>		
Mexicana-salsa, cheese & sour cream	\$4.00	
Parmigiana- napolitana sauce & cheese	\$4.00	
Hawaiian - ham, pineapple & cheese	\$4.00	
Bolognese-ham, cheese & bolognese sauce	\$4.00	
Creamy Garlic Prawns	\$8.00	
Seafood Medley	\$8.00	

Burgers \$15.00 each served with chips

Grilled Chicken - grilled chicken with lettuce, tomato, sweet chilli & sour cream

Simply Southern- southern chicken fillet with lettuce and mayo **Hawaiian-** grilled chicken with bacon, pineapple, coleslaw & cheese

Chicken BLT- chicken schnitzel with bacon, lettuce, tomato & mayo

Pulled Pork- pulled pork in sweet sticky bbq cola glaze with coleslaw & cheese

Beef & Cheese- wagyu beef pattie with cheese, onion, tomato sauce & mustard

Beef & Bacon- wagyu beef pattie with bacon, caramelised onion, lettuce, tomato & bbq sauce

Vegie- bubble & squeak pattie with butter mushrooms, lettuce, tomato & tomato relish

Add avocado \$2 extra Add bacon \$2 extra Add cheese \$1.50 extra Add Beef pattie \$5 extra

Salads & Sides

Greek		\$15.00		
Caesar		\$18.00		
with grilled chicken or chicken schnitzel add \$5.00				
with prawns add \$7.0	0			
Wedges with sour cream & sweet chilli		\$8.00		
Bowl of chips	sml) \$3.00(lge)\$5	5.00		
Sweet Potato Chip	ps	\$7.00		